LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

1-Nov-2013

31-Dec-2013 and

Planning Committee: 14 January, 2014

Application Number:

E/10/0268 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Western Team Team:

Location:

83 Manor Drive, Wembley, HA9 8EB

Description:

The erection of a building for uses not incedental to the enjoyment of the dwellinghouse to the rear of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/12/0053 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Western Team Team:

Appeal Started:

Appeal Started:

05/11/2013

02/12/2013

Location: Harrowdene House, 86 Harrowdene Road, Wembley, HA0 2JF

Description:

Without planning permission:

1. The change of use of the building to a house in multiple occupation for more than six people and three self-containaccommodation:

2. The erection of single storey extensions to the south-east and north-east corners of the building:

3. The change of use of the rear part of the premises to a storage yard; and

4. The construction of unauthorised hardstanding to the front of the premises.

("the unauthorised change of use and development")

Application Number:

E/12/0217 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Northern Team Team:

Appeal Started:

10 Brookfield Crescent, Harrow, HA3 0UT

Description:

Location:

Without planning permission, the erection of a dwelling in the rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/12/0563 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Southern Team

Appeal Started:

08/11/2013

26/11/2013

Location:

53 Hardinge Road, London, NW10 3PN

Description:

Without planning permission, the failure to build in accordance with Planning Permission 09/2835, which has resulted unit of residential accommodation in the extensions.

("The unauthorised development")

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

1-Nov-2013

and 31-Dec-2013

Planning Committee: 14 January, 2014

Application Number:

E/12/0636 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

05/11/2013

Team: Northern Team

Location:

802 North Circular Road, Neasden, London, NW2 7TD

Appeal Started:

Description:

Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises from a dwellinghouse into SIX self-contained flats ("the unauthorised change of use")

AND

Without planning permission, the erection of a single storey rear extension and the erection of a rear dormer window i ("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/12/0937 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team:

Appeal Started:

05/12/2013

Location:

Studios 1-6, 648 North Circular Road, Neasden, London, NW2 7QJ

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a rear dormer window and rear single storey extension to the premises ("the unauthorised development")

Without planning permission, the change of use of the premises into 6 flats

("the unauthorised change of use")

Application Number:

E/13/0094 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started:

26/11/2013

<u>Location:</u> 137 Sandhurst Road, London, NW9 9LJ (extended over the boundary to 135 Sandhurst Road)

Description:

The erection of a single storey rear extension (in the approximate location shown hatched on the attached plan)

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0226 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started:

. 25/11/201:

Location: 4 Gladstone Parade, Edgware Road, Cricklewood, London, NW2 6JS **Description:**

Without planning permission, the erection of a metal container at the rear of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0229 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Western Team

Appeal Started:

20/11/2013

Location: 10 Clayton Avenue, Wembley, HA0 4JU

Description:

The erection of a building in rear garden of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Item 4/01

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

1-Nov-2013

31-Dec-2013

Planning Committee: 14 January, 2014

Application Number:

E/13/0526 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Western Team

Location:

15 Bamford Avenue, Wembley, HA0 1NA

Description:

The erection of the building in rear garden of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0528 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started:

Appeal Started:

Appeal Started:

26/11/2013

04/11/2013

05/12/2013

06/11/2013

Location:

33 Chalkhill Road, Wembley, HA9 9DS

Description:

The erection of a building in the rear garden of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0629 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Southern Team Team:

Location:

111 Leighton Gardens, London, NW10 3PS

Description:

The erection of a building in the rear garden of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0701 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Western Team

Appeal Started:

Location:

129 Monks Park, Wembley, HA9 6JP

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a dwelling in the rear garden of the premises.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0776 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Northern Team

Appeal Started:

06/11/2013

Location: 45 Wood Lane, London, NW9 7PD

Description:

The erection of a two storey side, single storey rear extension and gable roof extension.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0797 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Western Team

Appeal Started:

27/11/2013

1 Wembley Way, Wembley, HA9 6JJ Location:

Description:

Without planning permission, the erection of a two storey side and rear extension.

("the unauthorised development")

LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Item 4/01

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

1-Nov-2013

and 31-Dec-2013

Planning Committee: 14 January, 2014

Application Number:

E/13/0904 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

08/11/2013

09/12/2013

Team: Southern Team

Location:

3A Manor Parade, Station Road, London, NW10 8TR

Appeal Started:

Description:

The erection of a rear dormer loft extension, the erection of a rear extension and the material change of use from one contained flats.

("the unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0919 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Northern Team

Location:

29 Uxendon Crescent, Wembley, HA9 9TW

Description:

The erection of a building in rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")

Application Number:

E/13/0966 Appeal Against:

Enforcement Appeal

Team: Western Team

Appeal Started:

Appeal Started:

04/12/2013

Location:

2 and 4 Oldborough Road, Wembley, HA0 3PR

Description:

The change of use of the building in the rear garden to a separate unit of residential accommodation.

("the unauthorised change of use")